Response to party comments on 2021 Annual Report, 2BM-ULU2030 

ID # Subject Party Comment Party Request Proponent Response 

CIRNAC R-01 
Quantity of Water Use 
Per Day 

Part C, Item 2 of the Water Licence states:  

“The quantity of Water withdrawn from all 
sources shall not exceed two hundred and ninety 
nine (299) cubic metres per day”.  

The licensee reported the total quantity of water 
used for domestic and drilling purposes in 2021, 
but did not report the daily water use. 

CIRNAC recommends that the licensee clarify in 
the subsequent annual reports, the quantity of